

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1825/2019**

Shankar Fulsing Jadhav

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra thr. The Collector, Yavatmal and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri N.B. Bargat, Advocate for appellant  
Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 20/06/2023**

Heard.

2. **Admit.**
3. Call for the record and proceedings.
4. Shri M.A. Kadu, learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
5. Learned Counsel for appellant to file private paper book within six weeks after receipt of record and proceedings.

**JUDGE**

*R.S. Sahare*