



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**APPEAL NOS.747/2022, 772/2022, 857/2019, 1523/2019, 1712/2019,**  
**1721/2019, 1723/2019, 1748/2019, 1753/2019, 1824/2019, 1825/2019,**  
**100/2019, 190/2020, 70/2021, 105/2021, 683/2021, 686/2021, 369/2020,**  
**47/2022, 135/2021, 253/2021, 862/2022, 878/2022**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

<p><u>FA 747/2022, 772/2022</u> Shri A.C. Jaltare, Advocate for appellant. Ms M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent nos.1&amp;2. <u>FA 857/2019</u> Smt S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for appellants. Ms M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent nos.1&amp;2. Shri N.R. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no.3. <u>FA 1523/2019</u> Shri S.U. Nemade, Advocate for appellants. Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 3. Shri A.M. Kukday, Advocate for respondent no.2. <u>FA 1712/2019 &amp; 1721/2019</u> Shri H.D. Marathe, Advocate for appellant. Ms M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent nos.5&amp;6. <u>FA 1723/2019</u> Ms Nisha Burange, Advocate for appellants. Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2. <u>FA 1748/2019</u> Shri V.N. Patre, Advocate for appellant. Ms A.S. Athalye, Advocate for respondent no.1. Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent nos.2 and 3. <u>FA 1753/2019</u> Shri M.A. Kadu, Advocate for appellants. Shri S.O. Ahmed, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 5. Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent nos.6 and 7.</p>	<p><u>FA 1824/2019 &amp; 1825/2019</u> Shri N.B. Bargat, Advocate for appellant. Shri M.A.Kadu, AGP for respondent nos.1 &amp; 2. <u>FA 100/2020</u> Shri S.D. Chopde, Advocate for appellant. Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent nos.1 &amp; 2. <u>FA 190/2020</u> Shri A.J. Pathak, Advocate for appellant. <u>FA 70/2021</u> Shri R.S. Charpe, Advocate for appellants. Ms Ashwini Athaley, Advocate for respondent no.1. <u>FA 105/2021, 683/2021, 686/2021, 369/2020, 47/2022</u> Shri R.S. Charpe, Advocate for appellants. Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent no.1. <u>FA 135/2021</u> Shri H.D. Marathe, Advocate for appellants. Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent nos.2&amp;3. <u>FA 253/2021</u> Shri Virendra Darne, Advocate for appellant. Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent nos.1 &amp; 2. <u>FA 862/2022</u> Shri B.P. Bhatt, Advocate for appellant. <u>FA 878/2022</u> Shri J.B. Kasat, Advocate for appellant. Ms M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent nos.7&amp;8.</p>
---	---

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 07.05.2025.**

Further twelve weeks time to file private paper book  
is granted.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*