

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 OF 2019

Shankar Fulsing Jadhav .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The .....Respondent  
Collector, Yavatmal And Others

NITIN BABANRAO BARGAT

AGP FOR R/1 and 2, K.R. LULE/R-3

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 19th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

None present stand over to two weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**