



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1825/2019

Shankar Fulsing Jadhav

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through the Collector, Yavatmal and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.C. Joshi, AGP for respondent/State
Shri S.R. Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.3 thr. V.C.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 20.11.2025

None appeared for appellant.

2. As per the office note, the period to file private paper book is expired on 30.07.2025. In view of this, to grant on more opportunity to the appellant, list the matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)

R.S. Sahare