



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.1825/2019  
Shankar Fulsingh Jadhav Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Mr.T.S.Munghate, Advocate h/f Mr.N.B.Bargat, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. UR.Phasate, AGP for Respondent/State.  
Mr. J.B.Kasat, Advocate for respondent no.3.

**CORAM :** NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

**DATED :** 16.02.2026

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellant undertakes to comply with the office objections within a period of four weeks.
2. The learned Advocate for the Acquiring Body submits that just now he has received the copy of the paper-book.
3. After office objections are removed within the aforesaid period, list the Appeal in due course.

**(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)**